OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, NEW DELHI DISTRICT PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI.

ORDER

Pursuant to the directions of Accessibility Committee, High Court of Delhi, New Delhi, conveyed vide email dated 18.08.2023, CPC, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi/New Delhi, the following Committee is hereby constituted with immediate effect:

Name of the Committee	Name of the Judicial Officers/Officers	Designation
Accessibility Committee to deal with all issues relating to the Person's with Disability. (New Delhi District)	Sh. Sudhanshu Kaushik, ADJ-02	Chairperson
	Sh. Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, Spl. Judge (NDPS)	Member
	Senior Civil Judge-cum-Rent Controller	Member
	Sh. O. N. Sharma, Hony. Secretary, NDBA	Member
	District System Administrator/ System Administrator	Member

Note: 1. However, the correspondence with the Hon'ble High Court will be done only through the undersigned.

2. The JSCC-cum-ASCJ-cum-GJ shall act as Member of the Committee till the posting of Senior Civil Judge-cum-Rent Controller in New Delhi District.

(SANJAY GARG-I)

Principal District & Sessions Judge New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi

24797-854

/Admn./Committees/Pr. D&SJ/NDD/2023

Dated 31- 8- 2022

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi
- 2. The Principal District & Sessions Judges (Hqs), Tis Hazari Court, Delhi.
- 3. The Joint Registrar (Judl.)/CPC, High Court of Delhi, New Delhi
- 4. The Judicial Officers concerned.
- 5. The Officer Incharge, Computer Branch, New Delhi District, PHC, New Delhi to take necessary action as per directions laid down in SOP.
- 6. The all Judicial Officers, New Delhi District, PHC, New Delhi
- 7. The Administrative Officer (Judl.), New Delhi District, PHC, New Delhi
- 8. The PS to the undersigned
- 9. The Incharge, Computer Branch, New Delhi District, PHC, New Delhi

10. For uploading on LAYERS

11. For uploading on Centralized Website through LAYERS

Principal District & Sessions Judge New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi